44 St George’s Terrace

Perth, Western Australia, 6000
Phone: (08) 6211 5099

Fax: (08) 9218 8875
ASX Code: CAQ

CELL AQUACULTURE LTD

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

 Number of Shares

Shares on issue at date of Prospectus  24,115,356

Shares issued under the Public Offer 250,000,000

Shares issued under the Sophisticated
Investor Offer

100,000,000

Total Shares on Issue 374,115,356

APPENDIX 2

CELL AQUACULTURE LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The above pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position after Issue is as per the

statement of financial position before Issue adjusted for any subsequent events and the

transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The consolidated statement

of financial position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical

financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year financial information set out in

Appendix 5.

Cell Aquaculture Ltd Reviewed as at Pro-forma Pro-forma

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position 31-Dec-12 Adjustments After Issue

Notes $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 3,996 1,881,740 1,885,736

Trade and other receivables 78,492 - 78,492

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 82,488 1,881,740 1,964,228

TOTAL ASSETS 82,488 1,881,740 1,964,228

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 3 1,136,330 (679,329) 457,001

Borrowings 4 771,607 (771,607) -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITES 1,907,937 (1,450,936) 457,001

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,907,937 (1,450,936) 457,001

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITES) (1,825,449) 3,332,676 1,507,227

EQUITY

Contributed equity 5 19,138,441 (16,656,701) 2,481,740

Reserves 6 687,188 (687,188) -

Accumulated losses 7 (21,271,036) 20,676,565 (594,471)

Capital and Reserves attributable to the

owners of Cell Aquaculture

(1,445,407) 3,332,676 1,887,269

Non-controlling interest (380,042) - (380,042)

TOTAL EQUITY (1,825,449) 3,332,676 1,507,227

APPENDIX 3

CELL AQUACULTURE LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

The above consolidated statement of changes in equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes

to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year

financial information set out in Appendix 5.

Cell Aquaculture Ltd Reviewed for the

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity period ended Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Dec-12 Adjustments After Issue

Notes $ $ $

Balance as at 1 July 2012 (20,789,514) - (20,789,514)

Comprehensive income for the period

Profit/(Loss) for the period attributable to the

owners of Cell Aquaculture (481,522) 20,676,565 20,195,043

Total comprehensive income for the period 7 (21,271,036) 20,676,565 (594,471)

Transactions with equity holders in their

capacity as equity holders

Contributed equity, net of transaction costs 5 19,138,441 (16,656,701) 2,481,740

Reserves 6 687,188 (687,188) -

Non-controlling interest (380,042) - (380,042)

Total transactions with equity holders 19,445,587 (17,343,889) 2,101,698

Balance as at 31 December 2012 (1,825,449) 3,332,676 1,507,227

APPENDIX 4

CELL AQUACULTURE LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial

information included in this Report have been set out below.

(a) Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement, but not all the disclosure requirements of the Australian equivalents to

International Financial Reporting Standards (“AIFRS”), other authoritative pronouncements of